RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ESCROW NO. TS09003706/AH A.P.N. # A portion of 42-281-03

Donna J. Gilkey 5840 Laguna Shore Way Elk Grove, CA 95758

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT
STATE OF NEVADA }
COUNTY OF Douglas ss.
Donna J. Gilkey , of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That Roy W. Gilkey, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy
of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Roy W. Gilkey named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated September 17, 1988
executed by HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership
to ROY W. GILKEY and DONNA J. GILKEY, husband and wife
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 187363 , on September 28, 1988
in Book 988 , Page 4222 , of Official Records of Douglas
County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the Douglas County, State of Nevada:
County; State of Nevada.
The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Swing Season, Odd Year Use, Week #37-041-38-71, Stateline, NV 89449
See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.
HIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN COMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
TEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
DATE: November 22, 2000
Donna J. Galkey
STATE OF CHIFTING }
COUNTY OF SACRAMIN TO \\ \} ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on All All All All All All All All All Al
Signature State - State
Notary Public
BENJAMIN F. SLATER 0505272
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
Sacramento County My Comm. Expires August 14, 2004 BK 1 2 0 0 PG 3 5 1

0505272 BK 1 2 0 0 PG 3 5 0 3

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED

State of California personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name so is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that heleney executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/heir NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or Sacramento County My Comm. Expires August 14, 2004 the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: **Document Date:** Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Top of thumb here Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: Signer Is Representing:

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

0505272

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STA.	TE FILE NUMBER	BLACK INK ONLY/NO ERASURES, WHITEOUTS VS-11 (REV. 1/00)		EGISTRATION NUMBER
	1. NAME OF DECEDENT—FIRST (GIVEN) ROY	2. MIDDLE William	3. LAST (FAMILY) GILKEY	
	그는 그는 나는 이 그 없는 그는 그는 그를 보다는 것이 되었다는 것	AGE YRS. IF UNDER 1 YEAR IF UNDER 24 HOURS MINUTE	7. DATE OF DEATH OS M 09/19/2	000 8. HOUR 0715
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	9. STATE OF BIRTH 10. SOCIAL SECULAR 70		12. MARITAL STATUS UNK Married	13. EDUCATION—YEARS COMPLETE
	14. RACE Black 17. OCCUPATION	15. HISPANIC—SPECIFY YES 18. KIND OF BUSINESS	X No State O	f California 19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION
	Building & Property Mana	ger Department of Gener	al Services	38
USUAL RESIDENCE	5840 Laguna Shore Way	22. COUNTY 23, Z		NTY 25. STATE OR FOREIGN COUNT
INFORMANT	Elk Grove 26. NAME RELATIONSHIP		5758 43 RESS (STREET AND NUMBER OR RURAL ROL	CA UTE NUMBER, CITY OR TOWN, STATE, ZI
IN OKWAN	Donna Jean Gilkey-Spous 28, NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE—FIRST	se 5840 Lagu	ina Shore Way Elk Gro	ve, CA 95758
SPOUSE AND	Donna	Jean 32/ MIDDLE	Jennings	34. BIRTH ST
PARENT NFORMATION	Henry 35. NAME OF MOTHER—FIRST	Lee	Gilkey 37. LAST (MAIDEN)	AR 38. BIRTH ST
	Willie 39. Date mm/d d/c c yy 40. Place of	Mae	Love	AR
DISPOSITION(S)	09/25/2000 South I	East Lawn Memorial Park 42. SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER		Elk Grove, CA 9562
FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND LOCAL REGISTRAR	BU 44. NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR	45. LICENSE NO. 46. SIGNATUR	astmon	8527 47. DATE M M / D D / C C
	Thompson Funeral Home,	Inc. FD860	much V. Twochet M.C	09/22/2000 LG
PLACE OF DEATH	KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPI	TTAL X IP ER/OP DOA	CONV. RES. OTHER	SACRAMENTO
	6600 BRUCEVILLE ROAD	Y ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR A. B. C. AND D)	TIME INTERVA	SACRAMENTO L 108. DEATH REPORTED TO CORON
CAUSE	A STATE OF THE STA	S INTRACRANTAL HEMORRHAGE	24 HRS	YES A NO REFERRAL NUMBER 109. BIOPSY PERFORMED
	DUE TO (B)			110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED
OF DEATH	DUE TO (D)	The second of th		YES X NO
/	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 NONE			
- /	75.	Y CONDITION IN ITEM 107 OR 1127 IF YES. LI	ST TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE.	
PHYSI- CIAN'S CERTIFICA-	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KN EDGE DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES: DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE DECEDENT LAST SEE MM / DD / CC YY MM / DD / CC YY	DATE STATED. IN ALIVE	∧ 0 A063495	
TION	09/19/2000 09/19/2000 MARY-PARPARA ROMERO, MD; 6600 BRUCEVILE ROAD, SACRAMENIO, CA 95823			
7	I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. 119. MANNER OF DEATH	PLACE YES NO	RRED (EVENTS WHICH RESULTED IN II	
CORONER'S USE	ACCIDENT PENDING COUL	ICIDE D NOT BE RMINED		: /
ONLY	125. LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION AND CITY, ZIP)			
	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY	CORONER 127. DATE M M / D D / C	C Y Y 128. TYPED NAME, TITLE OF C	CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER
state registrar TE OF CA	TEOPNIA	COPY OF VITAL RECORDS	FAX AUTH. #	81 CENSUS TRAC
	ACRAMENTO SS			OF SA
	l exact reproduction of the document IENTO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF	LIEAL TIL AND LILINAAN OF DUIGEO	Glennah & Twelet	1.0.
E ISSUED:	September 2	· ·	LOCAL REGISTRAR	

322643



ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

A TIMESHARE ESTATE COMPRISED OF:

PARCEL_ONE:

An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- An-undivided 1/106ths interest as tenants-in-common, in and to (A) Lot 37 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Ninth Amended Map Recorded July 14, 1988 as Document No. 182057, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 039 through 080 (Inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (Inclusive) as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan Recorded as Document No. 182057, Official Douglas County, Nevada.
 - Unit No. 041 as shown and defined on said Condominium (B) Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973 as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada and such recreational areas as may become a part of said timeshare project, for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded Feburary 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, - and -
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utitlty purposes, (B) 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase recorded on August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE ALTERNATE use week within the ODD numbered years of the SWING SEASON, as said quoted SEASON, as said quoted term is defined in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 37 during said use week within said "use season".

> REQUESTED BY STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO MEVADA

2000 DEC 19 AM 10: 12

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT, IF ANY, UPON TITLE, TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THERETO. THEREIN.

Portion of Parcel No. 42-281-03

0505272

\$ 10 PAID SOEPUTY

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

BK 1200PG3506